
7 OHL USA
1920 Main Street, Suite 310 — Irvine, CA 92614 I Phone: (949) 242-4432 I www.ohlusa.com

-
. Crew Loss a E icienc 410 662.54: The attached sketches identifies locations where

significant isruptions, and design changes have occurred through t se of the

project. Some issues were re within a matter of days, ers have taken months or

years. For the purposes of this analysis, we i ied fifty areas where there has been a

significant impact. We have esti at each area, on av as impacted the Contractor

by two (2) crew d r ocation. The attached summary reflects the daily c a common 4

NOTE: The Contractor’s original budget for self-performed contract work included

$2,536,507.99 of craft labor. The additional labor included in this request equals a 12%

inefficiency.

lflfl Days @ $4,106.63!Day = $410,662.54
70 Days @ $3,143.23IDay = $220,026.34

Review Comment:

Reduce to 70 days, remove foreman and truck, reduce water buffalo to 4 hours.

Page 33 of 131

RVelasco
Text Box
EXHIBIT NO. 9

RVelasco
Text Box
20




